Form P7O-1504 RECORDATION 07-31-2001 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE July 12, 2001 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of rd the attached original documents or 101792227 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: GE Engine Services, Inc. 7-120) One Neumann Way General Electric Company Cincinnati, OH 45215 Internal Address: 1 River Road Street Address: City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Individual(s) Association \_ Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Corporation-State Delaware 12 General Partnership Other 0 0 Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) \_Other attached ☐Yes ⊠ No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1.78/036099 2. 78/036148 Additional Numbers attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Devenny Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ....... \$ 65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit 07/30/2001 DBYRHE 00000063 070875 78036099 account (Authorized to charge any additional fees) 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 8. Deposit account number: 070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TRADEMARK

REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0864

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing John J. Devenny Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Signature

Date: July 12, 2001

OMB No. 0651-0011

Assignment Form

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0865

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GE Engine Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at One Neumann Way, Cincinnati, OH 45215 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	APPLN. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CF34	78/036099	November 20, 2000
GE90	78/036148	November 21, 2000

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation located and doing business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the applications are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to these trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

GE Engine Services, Inc.

Date: July:11, 2001

By: Stylen P. Howlorson

(signature)

Name: Stephen P. Henderson

Title: Vice President, Senior Counsel & Secretary